FREMONT CITY COUNCIL



February 6, 2020

COUNCIL MEMBERS

President Jamie Hafford

1st Ward Councilman Justin Smith

2nd Ward Councilman James Sleek

3rd Ward Councilwoman Angie Ruiz

4th Ward Councilman Chris Liebold

Councilman at Large John Elder

Councilman at Large Denis Otte

Councilwoman at Large Kristine Weiss

Clerk Stephanie Martin Call meeting to order followed by silent prayer & pledge Roll Call:

- 1. Second reading of an ordinance authorizing the Mayor and Safety Service Director to enter into an appointment contract with the American Federation of State and Municipal Employees (AFSME) representing all full times employees in the Parks Department, Street Department, Water Treatment Plant, Water Pollution Control Center, Water and Sewer Maintenance Department, Engineering Department, and Water Service Technicians in the Utilities Billing Office and declaring and emergency.
- 2. First reading an ordinance authorizing fund transfers in the amount of \$15,823,522.00 for fiscal year 2020, for the City of Fremont, State of Ohio and declaring an emergency.
- 3. First reading of a resolution appointing a representative and alternate to serve on the Board of Directors of the Buckeye Ohio Risk Management Association.
- 4. First reading of an ordinance authorizing fund transfers in the amount of \$20,000.00, for the City of Fremont, State of Ohio, and declaring an emergency.
- 5. First reading of an ordinance amending appropriations within Municipal Income Tax Fund 201 and Public Recreation Fund 211, and declaring an emergency.
- 6. First reading of an ordinance amending the rules and regulations for the Civil Service Commission of the City of Fremont, and declaring an emergency.
- 7. First reading of an ordinance to authorize the expenditure and direct the Safety Service Director to enter into a contract with Buckeye Excavating & Construction, Inc. in an amount not to exceed \$309,450.00 for the 2020 West State Street Waterline Replacement, and declaring an emergency.
- 8. First reading of an ordinance authorizing and directing the Safety Service Director pursuant to Revised Code §721.01 to advertise for bids, negotiate terms, and enter into a lease agreement for property not needed for a municipal purpose in Rodger Young Park, Fremont, Ohio of approximately 40 ft. by 70 ft. and declaring an emergency.

Council Comments, Committee Comments, Public Comments

323 South Front Street Fremont, Ohio 43420

ACTION TAKEN

FREMONT CITY COUNCIL



February 6, 2020

COUNCIL MEMBERS

ACTION TAKEN

President Jamie Hafford

1st Ward Councilman Justin Smith

2nd Ward Councilman James Sleek

3rd Ward Councilman Angie Ruiz

4th Ward Councilman Chris Liebold

Councilman at Large John Elder

Councilman at Large Denis Otte

Councilwoman at Large Kristine Weiss

Clerk Stephanie Martin